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1 
Name of the Work "Construction of Model Anganawadi Centre at Patharpedi Jhuprurnga of 

Gopalpur G.P. 
TENDER SCHEDULE 

SI 
NO Description of Item Unit Quantity Rate Amount 

Ear1h work excavation in foundation in hard soil within Initial lead 50m. & lift 1.5 m. 
cum l 

Including rough dressing, breaking clods, laying In layers. Etc. Complete 

2 
Filling F & p with sand, well watered and rammed with cost, carriage and royalty etc. 
complete 

cum 

Cement Concrete In (1:3:6) using 40mm. Size H.G. metal Including laying compacting, 
cum 3 

Curina with cost carriage and rovaltv etc. complete 
R.C.C. M-20 Grade With 20mm and down Grade C.B. Chips of approved quality from 
approved quarry including hoisting, laying hire charges of concrete mixture, vibrator 

cum 4 
watering, curing and cost of all materials and labour, T & P etc Complete but excluding 
cost of reinforcement complete. 
Labour for straightening , Cutting, bending & binding the M.S. Road including cost of 

Qtnl 5 
binding wire and cost of MS Road 

6 
Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. work and dismantling then after 
castin R: includinR cost of all materials complete 

7 (A) Shutter for Sub structure Sqmt 
( B ) Column & Beam Sqmt 

( C) Lintel Band Sqmt 
(D) Roof Slab & Chaj)a Sqmt 
Brick work with Fly Ash Bricks 23cm x 12cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not 
less than 75kg/cm2 with dimensional tolerance! 8 Percent in cement mor1ar (1:6) In 

8 Foundation and Plinth including watering ruring, cost of carriage, royalty and taxes of cum 
all materials, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E. I.C. 

9 Fly ash Brick Masonry in C.M. (1 :6) with all Finishing, Curing in superstructure etc. 
cum comolete 

10 Fly ash Brick Masonry in C.M. (1:4) with all Finishing, Curing in superstructure etc. 
cum comolete 

16mm thick C.P. In C.M. (1:6) over brick masonary to the rough surface Including 

11 watering, curing cost, Carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour, 
Sqmt T&P etc. etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C. 

12mm thick C.P. in C.M (1 :4) Over brick Masonary to the smooth surface Including 
12 watering, Curing, cost, carriage, ro\·alty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour T&P Sqmt 

etc. complete as per the direction of E.I.C. 

12mm thick C.P. in C.M (1 :6) Over bnck Masonary to the smooth surface including 
13 watering, Curing, cost, carriage, royalty and taxes of all materials, cost of all labour T&P Sqmt 

etc. complete as per the direction of E.I.C. 

6mm th ick cement plaster (1 :4) to RCC surfaces fin isher smooth including closed deep 
14 chipping and slurry treatment, watering, curing cost, carriage, royalty and taxes of all Sqmt 

materia ls, cost of all labour, T&P etc complete as per the direction of E.I.C. 

Supplying, fitting and fixing vitrifi ed tile (Printed) in floors of size 600mm x 600mm of 
approved make conformalng to IS : 13755 la id on 20 mm thick cement mor1ar (1:4) (1 

15 cement :4 course sand) and fi lling joints with white cement of approved quality Sqmt 
including cost of all materials, labour T&P etc. required for the work all complete as per 
direction of E.I.C. (For New work only) 

Fixing Vitrified tiles (size 600mmx600mm) (Printed) In dados sklr1lng and risers of steps 

16 on 12mm thick cement plaster (1 :3) Jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with 
Sqmt pigments to match the shade of the tiles including cost, carriage, cost of all labour etc. 

complete. 

Fixing glazzed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/ printed series ceramic wall 
tiles of premium grade having th ickness 6.5mm to 6.7mm confirming to IS 13753) In 

17 dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1 :3) jointed with neat Sqmt 
cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the ~hades o( the tiles lncludlng cost of 
tiles . 
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94.773 211.00 19997 

50.40 1759.60 88684 

23.90 6235.80 149036 

34.10 6673.20 227556 

35.506 8875.70 315141 

)' 

42.404 234.9 9961 
47.90 1022.60 48983 
30.40 529.80 16106 
138.00 677.60 93509 

31.809 5464.10 173808 

45 .90 5497.50 252335 

3.00 5731.50 17195 

358.50 242.00 86757 

21.012 193.80 4072 

258.9 uf.30 44608 

93.70 180.80 16941 

69.00 1181.50 81524 

7.70 1283.00 9879 

26.30 945.50 24867 

~;A--
Block Development Ofticer 
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c"al lain/printed series ceramic Fixing Industrial tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm spe 

I 
p firming to IS 13753) 

Sqmt 6.30 1045.20 6585 . k 6 5mm to 6 7mm con wall tiles of premium grade having th1c ness · · t slurry mixed with 18 In floor on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:4) jointed with nea~ cemen 
pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles. ---

___ ... ___ 
---···-

. 1 I In/printed series ceramic Fixing Industrial tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm specia pa fi 
I 

to IS 13753) 
1146.70 3096 

wall tiles of premium grade having thickness 6.5mm to 6. 7mm con irm ng d Ith Sqmt 2.70 
19 In dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaSter (l:3) jolnte _w 

neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shades of the t iles including 
cost of tiles. ---- -·········-··-···· .... 

Fixing glazzed tiles (20cmx30cm / 20cm x 20cm special plain/printed series ceramic wall 
896.10 3226 

tiles of premium grade having thickness 6.5mm to 6.7mm confirming to IS 13753) In Sqmt 3.60 20 floor on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with 
pigments to match the shades of the tiles including cost of tiles. 

Fixing Granite tiles In ftor skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster 
Sqmt 3.30 2811.20 9277 21 (1:4) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shades of the 

tiles including cost of tiles. 
Finishing to the surfaces of wall with Two coat Wall Putty of any approved shade for Sqmt 453.70 76.80 34844 22 
Out sidewall 
Finishing to the interier surfaces of wall with Two Coat Emulsion Paint of any 

Sqmt 324.10 89.10 28877 23 
approved shade for Out side wall 

24 
Priming 1 coat with wall primer water bond cement primer Including all labour, Sqmt 677.10 66.80 45230 Materials, T&P etc Complete 

25 
Finishing to the exposed surfaces of wall with weather coat of any approved shade for 
Out sidewall Sqmt 353.00 82.20 29017 
Supplying of M.S. gates made out of M.S. Angle frame, M.S. Flat, Sheet Etc. of 

26 approved section & Design Electrically welded properly with all necessary locking 
arrangement, and 1 coat red oxide primer including cost of all materials, labour T&P, 

KG 230.30 57.60 13265 
r ,,.bno nf moto,bjs tn sitP •" Mmaloto 

27 
Priming 1 coat over Door and Window primer including all labour, Materials, T&P etc 
Comolete Sqmt 14.20 61.10 868 

28 Enamel paint for M.S. Gate Sqmt 14.20 152.60 2167 29 2.5 CM thick DPC with 12 mm size CBhg Chips etc Completed. Sqmt 20.20 342.40 6916 
Supplying, fitting and fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50 mm 
dia of 2 mm thick circula r pipe with Balustrade of size 32 mm x 32mm x 2mm @ 0.90 

30 mtr C/C and stainless aqJare pipe bracing of size case as per approved design and KG 25.00 290.80 7270 specification, buffing, polishing etc. with the cost, conveyance taxses of all material, 
cost of all labour etc. complete In all respect. (in all floor) 

31 Paver Blocks 
Sqmt 12.00 490.10 5881 32 C.C. ( 1:2:4 ) with 12 mm size cbhg chips Cum 3.258 7686.70 25043 33 Fixing M.S. angle and Door and Window etc Completed. Sqmt 10.90 94.30 1028 34 Fixing Flush Door etc Completed. Sqmt 10.50 10775.30 113141 35 Fixing UPVC Window etc Completed. 

-~qmt 10.44 5010.60 S2311 36 Fixing FRP Door etc Completed. Sqmt 3.15 2000.00 6300 37 Fixing WPC Chaukath etc Completed. Sqmt 26.00 600.00 15600 
2.5cm thic grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab with 6mm size hard crusher broken 38 Granite chips on new work including watering curing cost of all materials water- Sqmt 105.10 363.10 38162 proofing compounds, T&P required for the works etc complete 

39 Display Board 
LS 5000.00 5000.00 40 Completion Board 
LS 5000.00 5000.00 41 Electrification 5 % To be paid as 
actual voucher 

87103.00 87103.00 
42 PHWorl\5% provided by the 

executant 
87103.00 87103.00 

.t 
Total I 2313266.24 

KO~ W Bloc Hemgir 
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Bore well 
Labour for drilling of perfectly vertical bore hole of specified dia for a specified 
depth below ground level through consolidated and un-consolidaled rock with ,· 
down the hole hammer drilling rigs of combination drilling rigs required to suit the 
site conditions as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including supply of rigs 
with its accessories, T&P & c.onsurnable etc. for lowering 125mm dia PVC pipes 

43 or GI pipes for housing fitted with socket and with or without well screens as per 
the necessity for the soft medium and hard formation (PVC/GI) pipe casing pipes 
if required to prevent collapse of the over burden is to be provided by the 
contractor including lowering and with drawing after completion of the Tube Well. 

00 Mir to 30 Mtr 30.00 Mir 680.00 20400.00 

30.00 Mtr to 90.00 Mtr 60.00 Mir 560.00 33600.00 

Lowering the following size PVC/ GI pipe Y<ilh or without slotted pipes as per the 
necessity from O mtr. up to 30 mtr. depth, fitted & fixed up in perfectly vei1ical 

44 position, including cutting & threading pipe & slotted pipe & supplying & fixing all 
jointing materials T&P etc. complete & keeping the top of the casing pipe 
threaded including plugging Tube Wells to prevent entry of foreign matters from 
above. 

125 mm dia PVC casin;:i p_!ee 30.00 Mir 121 .00 3630.00 

Clearing and developing the Tube Wells with their own compressor continuously 

45 
worked till clear and adequate discharge is obtained from the Tube Well 

1.00 each 3622.00 3622.00 
including supply of and us of all necessa,y equipments and labour as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-charge. r' 

Supply Fitting,Fixing & Installation 1 HP Submersible pump with all accessories . 
46 1.00 Nos 30000.00 30000.00 

91252.00 

47 Site Development & Dhoto;:iraphs LS 751 .00 
Put for Tender Rs 2405269.24 

Or Limited to Rs 2405000.00 

The tenderer are required to put their percentage of rate in the blank space given 

below, failng which the tenderer document will be rejected. 

My/Our quoted rate is. ____ % (Figure}, ________________ (in words) 

*Less than/ Excessover/ Equal to the amount put to tender 

Total number of items .. . .... .. .. . .. ..... .. ..... ....... ... .... . . 

Number of corrections ........ . ..... . ... ...... ...... ...... ..... . . 

Number of interpolation ...... ..... ..... .. ... ............ ....... . . 

Number of over writing ... .. . ... ... ...... .... ....... . .. ..... ..... .. 

E.M.D Furnished/ E.M.D Exempted 

(A} Demand Draft No ... ... ..... . ... ..... .... . 

(B) Amount Rs .. .. ... ................ .... ... .... ..... .. . ... .. . 

Copy PAN card furnished /not furnished 

Copy of GST Registration:furnished /not furnished 

Copy of contractor Licenence:firnished /not durnished 

copy of Experience certificate:furnished/not furnished 

Total No of sheets in the Tender paper .. ..... .... . 

Signature of tho Bidder/ Tenderer 
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Full Signature of Contractor 

k 
Signature of the 8.0.0 

Hemgir 

Block Development Officer 
Hemgir 

t 
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